
Bradley (7-7, 2-4) -vs- Drake (8-6, 2-2)
01/15/96 at Des Moines, Iowa (Knapp Center)

 
 

 
 
Bradley 58

Drake 87

Date: 01/15/96
Attendance: 1911
Site: Des Moines, Iowa (Knapp Center)
Referees: Patty Broderick, Bob Trammell, Teresa Dahlem

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bradley 25 33 58
Drake 35 52 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Green, Krisha * 38 6-14 0-0 4-6 8-3 11 3 1 3 1 4 16
12 Cartwright, Dawn * 34 7-15 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 7 0 3 16
10 Best, Heather * 28 2-8 1-2 1-3 2-3 5 0 3 3 0 3 6
33 Van Oppen, Tammy * 27 1-10 0-3 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 1 4
54 Broadstone, Jamie * 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 0
52 Billberry, Ande 11 3-4 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
22 Anderson, Dana 20 3-12 0-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 2 6
31 Hoving, Cara 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Spillers, Courtney 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
25 Parker, Jackie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-68 3-19 9-18 20-21 41 15 11 23 1 16 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-68   33.8 % 3-19   15.8 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Wakely, Tricia * 30 11-19 0-0 5-5 5-4 9 2 0 4 0 2 27
42 Hennigan, Nikole * 27 7-8 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 3 14
03 Peyton, Deha * 28 5-8 3-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 7 5 0 1 13
22 Miller, Kiersten * 24 6-11 1-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 2 13
53 Lange, Missy * 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 1 2 0 0
11 McBean, Nicole 27 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 1 11
23 Schonrock, Sara 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 1 5
10 Cox, Keisha 23 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 4 6 0 3 4
34 Schulte, Karen 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-69 5-15 8-10 13-31 44 18 19 22 2 13 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 37-69   53.6 % 5-15   33.3 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Bradley 25

Drake 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Green, Krisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cartwright, Dawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Best, Heather 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Van Oppen, Tammy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Broadstone, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Billberry, Ande 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anderson, Dana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hoving, Cara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Spillers, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Parker, Jackie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Wakely, Tricia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hennigan, Nikole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Peyton, Deha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Miller, Kiersten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Lange, Missy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 McBean, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Schonrock, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cox, Keisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Schulte, Karen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Bradley 33

Drake 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Green, Krisha 38 6-14 0-0 4-6 8-3 11 3 1 3 1 4 16
12 Cartwright, Dawn 34 7-15 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 7 0 3 16
10 Best, Heather 28 2-8 1-2 1-3 2-3 5 0 3 3 0 3 6
33 Van Oppen, Tammy 27 1-10 0-3 2-4 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 1 4
54 Broadstone, Jamie 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 2 0
52 Billberry, Ande 11 3-4 0-1 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
22 Anderson, Dana 20 3-12 0-7 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 4 0 2 6
31 Hoving, Cara 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
44 Spillers, Courtney 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
25 Parker, Jackie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-68 3-19 9-18 20-21 41 15 11 23 1 16 58
33.8 % 15.8 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Wakely, Tricia 30 11-19 0-0 5-5 5-4 9 2 0 4 0 2 27
42 Hennigan, Nikole 27 7-8 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 3 14
3 Peyton, Deha 28 5-8 3-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 7 5 0 1 13
22 Miller, Kiersten 24 6-11 1-5 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 2 13
53 Lange, Missy 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 1 2 0 0
11 McBean, Nicole 27 5-7 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 1 11
23 Schonrock, Sara 18 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 1 5
10 Cox, Keisha 23 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 4 6 0 3 4
34 Schulte, Karen 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 37-69 5-15 8-10 13-31 44 18 19 22 2 13 87
53.6 % 33.3 % 80.0 %


